CITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

April 17, 2012

Daniel Herr, Registered Architect
SlagleHerr Architects

PO Box 57106
Albuquerque, NM 87187

Re: Certification for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)
Galles Chevrolet, [J-15/D048]
1601 Lomas Blvd.
Architect’s Stamp Dated 04/13/12

Dear Mr. Herr:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 04-17-12,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate
of Occupancy.

PO Box 1293
This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.
Albuquerque
fquestions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.
NM 87103

www.cabq.gov Seigado-Fernandez, P.E.

igr Traffic Engingér /
Development and’Building Services
Planning Department

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuguergue - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: GALLES CHEVROLET

DRB #: NA EPC#NA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: UNPLATTED GALLES GROESBECK INC

CITY ADDRESS:1601 LOMAS BLVD NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: NONE
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:

OWNER: GALLES MOTOR CO
ADDRESS: 1601 LOMAS BLVD NE
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM

ARCHITECT: SLAGLEHERR ARCHITECTS
| ADDRESS: PO BOX 57106
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM

SURVEYOR: CARTESIAN SURVEYS
ADDRESS: PO BOX 44414
CITY, STATE: RIO RANCHO, NM

CONTRACTOR: ENTERPRISE BUILDERS
ADDRESS: PO BOX 3987
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #.415 //)o4 &
WORK ORDER#:NA

CONTACT:
PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT: JAMIE GALLES
PHONE: 766-6800
ZIP CODE: 87102

CONTACT: DAN HERR
PHONE: 246-0870
ZIP CODE: 87187

CONTACT: WILL PLOTTNER
PHONE: 891-0244
ZIP CODE: 87174

CONTACT: CHRIS BACA
PHONE: 857-0050
ZIP CODE: 87190

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
[] DRAINAGE REPORT [] SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
[] DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL orequal [ ] PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
[] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [] S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
[] CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [] S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
[] GRADING PLAN [] SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
[] EROSION CONTROL PLAN 1] FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
[ ] ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) [] FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
[] CLOMR/LOMR [] BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
X ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) [] CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) L] GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] OTHER [] PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] WORK ORDER APPROVAL
[[]  OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: i) )g,j((j Bl \‘g[ } _@; A
% YES 2 cerrTm
NO
[] COPY PROVIDED unt! APR,‘H%’?MZ =
/
DATE SUBMITTED:4-13-12 BY:DAN HERR

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres.
3. Drainage Report:. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.



Kristal D. Metro P.E.

Traffic Engineer, Planning Department
Development and Building Services
City of Albuquerque

N S0 &Y |

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION-TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR:
1601 Lomas Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM

Sulendagel-eh el

, Dan Herr, NMRA 30176, of the firm Slagle Herr Architects, hereby certify that this
project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of

the approved Traffic Circulation Plan dated 8/15/11 (approved on 8/25/11) to the

extent noted below and redlined on the attached original copy of the approved plan.

| certify that | have personally visited the project site on 4/13/12 and have '
determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided Is represenfafivé of .

actual site conditions and Is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and f
belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for final certificate of
occupancy.

The record information presented herein is not necessarily complefe and intended
only to verify substantial compliance of the fraffic aspects of this project. Those
relying on the record document are advised to obftain independent verification of its
accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

ot

Dan Herr, Vice President-SlagleHERR Architects, Inc.

H-15 -1
Date
¢ CECELY Ej
- I APR 13 2012 ||J]
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

il -

www.cabq.gov

August 25, 2011

Daniel Herr, R.A.
Slagle Herr Architects
1600 Rio Grande NW

.Albuquerque, NM 87104 _ -

Re: Galles Chevrolet, 1601 Lomas Blvd NE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect's Stamp dated 08- 15-11 (J15- D048)

Dear Mr. Herr,

The TCL submittal received 08-17-11 is approved for ‘Building Permit. The plan is stamped
and signed as approved. A copy of.this plan will be needed for each of the bundlng permit
plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.0O. for
Transportation. Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on these
plans is for information only and is not part-of approval A separate DRC and/or other
apprOpnate perm|ts are requnred to construct these items.

Prior‘to any certificate of occupancy approval the following item must be completed

e Provide a recorded copy of the public : sidewalk easement along University
Boulevard. | ;

If a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the
Clty will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial.compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this
TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation information Sheet to Hydrology at the:
Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

When ' the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered_ architéct'or .engineer must stamp, sign, and
- date the certification TCL along with indicating.that_the. development was built.in."substantial
compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and

Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza
Del Sol Building. -

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Bundlng Safety to'issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924- 3306

Sincerely, ' - , " ,

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.

Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C. File

Albuquergue - Making History 1706-2006




DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

PROJECT TITLE: GALLES CHEVROLET ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:m/bbqa
DRB #: NA EPC#:NA WORK ORDER#:NA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: UNPLATTED GALLES GROESBECK INC
CITY ADDRESS:1601 LOMAS BLVD NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: NONE CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
OWNER: GALLES MOTOR CO CONTACT: JAMIE GALLES
ADDRESS: 1601 LOMAS BLVD NE PHONE: 766-6800
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE. NM ZIP CODE: 87102
ARCHITECT: SLAGLEHERR ARCHITECTS CONTACT: DAN HERR
ADDRESS: 1600 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW PHONE: 246-0870
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87104
SURVEYOR: CARTESIAN SURVEYS CONTACT: WILL PLOTTNER
ADDRESS: PO BOX 44414 PHONE: 891-0244
CITY, STATE: RIO RANCHO. NM ZIP CODE: 87174
CONTRACTOR: ENTERPRISE BUILDERS CONTACT: CHRIS BACA
ADDRESS: PO BOX 3987 PHONE: 857-0050 !
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE. NM ZIP CODE: 87190 .-.,
¥
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT: .
[] DRAINAGE REPORT [ ] SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
[ ] DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL orequal [ ] PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
[ ] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [ ] S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
[] CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [ ] S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
[] GRADING PLAN [] SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
[] EROSION CONTROL PLAN [] FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
[] ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) [] FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
[] CLOMR/LOMR X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) [] CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) [ ] CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) [] GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] OTHER [] PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
[ ] WORK ORDER APPROVAL
[]  OTHER(SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: E‘ﬂ E Rt e ﬁv = |
[] YES
X NO
[] COPY PROVIDED AUG 17 2011
HYDHOLOGY
DATE SUBMITTED:8-17-11 BY:DAN HERR SECTION

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the foliowing levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres.
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

PROJECT TITLE: GALLES CHEVROLET ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:J15 /99171 ¥
DRB #: NA EPC#NA WORK ORDER#:NA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: UNPLATTED GALLES GROESBECK INC
CITY ADDRESS:1601 LOMAS BLVD NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: NONE CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE: _
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
OWNER: GALLES MOTOR CO CONTACT: JAMIE GALLES
ADDRESS: 1601 LOMAS BLVD NE PHONE: 766-6800
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87102
ARCHITECT: SLAGLEHERR ARCHITECTS CONTACT: DAN HERR
ADDRESS: PO BOX 57106 PHONE: 246-0870 ,
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87187
SURVEYOR: CARTESIAN SURVEYS CONTACT: WILL PLOTTNER
ADDRESS: PO BOX 44414 PHONE: 891-0244
CITY, STATE: RIO RANCHO, NM ZIP CODE: 87174
CONTRACTOR: ENTERPRISE BUILDERS CONTACT: CHRIS BACA
ADDRESS: PO BOX 3987 PHONE: 857-0050
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87190

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.:

O

HECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

[] DRAINAGE REPORT [ ] SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
[] DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL orequal [ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
[ ] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [ ] S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
[] CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [] S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
[] GRADING PLAN [ ] SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
[ ] EROSION CONTROL PLAN [ ] FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
[] ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) [] FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
[ ] CLOMR/LOMR |, BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) [] CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
X ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
[] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) [] GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] OTHER [] PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
| ]
[ ]
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
[] YES
X NO JAN 0 9 2017
[] COPY PROVIDED
HYDROLOGY
SECTION
DATE SUBMITTED:1-9-12 BY:DAN HERR

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres.
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.



Kristal D. Meftro P.E.

Traffic Engineer, Planning Department
Development and Building Services
City of Albuquerque

Y N MR A0S 8 % 1 )

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION-TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR:
1601 Lomas Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM

s Cag-Ce-he

|, Dan Herr, NMRA 3016, of the firm Slagle Herr Architects, hereby certify that this
project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of
the approved Traffic Circulation Plan dated 8/15/11 (approved on 8/25/11) to the
extent noted below and also highlighted on the attached copy of the approved plan.
| certify that | have personally visited the project site on 1/6/12 and have
determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of -
actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief. This cerfification is submitfted in support of a request for temporary
certificate of occupancy.

« All new sidewalks, curbs, wheelchair ramps, handicap accessible parking spaces,
accessible parking signage, pedestrian pathways and bicycle racks are complete.

o« The closing off of the two existing driveways Is complefe.

« All other parking lot striping is incomplete. The owner wishes to seal-coat the
entire existing parking lot but this cannot be done until the weather warms up.
The new paint striping will be done on top of the new seal-coat. The contractor
anticipates that this work will be complete before the end of March 2012.

We are requesting approval for a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy until the
remainder of the parking lot striping i1s complete. The submitted plan drawing iIs a
copy. | intend to submit the original stamped plan at the time of submittal for
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented herein is not necessarily complete and infended
only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those
relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its
accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

r, Vice President-SlagleHERR ﬁ:rchifecfs, Inc.

|-4-1
Date

U
-,
(U
V)

po box 57106 8 7187

a l buquerque new mex1t1cCco
1503 b central ave nw 8 1104 505 2L6 o870




PO Box 1293

f“m..,

Albuquerque

NM 87103 _ *

www.cabqg- gov.
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August 5, 2011 O N

< - t h ~ Jr Lo
Daniel Herr, R.A. I - }
SlagleHerr Architects . ) '
1600 Rio Grande Blvd. NW o

Albuquerque, NM 871 02

Re: Galles Cheyrolet 1601 Lomas Blvd. NE, [I' rafﬁc Clrculatlon Layout
Archltect’s,_rStamp dated 07-28-11 (J 15-D0_4§) R

Deafr Mr. 'Herr-"- '

A*’...,_.._.. Based upon the information provrded In your submittal recerved 07 28 11,'the

.N. f > L™
comments are addressed | _,“f \. -
'"1 ' P ,f “ “ 1 i | l L
‘{r’ g : . 4 - . L 1 | ..a.@‘r | "“L.
F Ty \ ¥ .
I~ Please show a V1c1n1ty map. R Y

? 2. Please refer to all applicable city standards.
Marify the extents’of the current phase.
4. Please ensure all ramps are ADA compliant.

bt

b !
-

- “existing driveways be closed? If so, call out all appropriate Clty Of
- Albuquerque Standard Specification used by drawing number. |

6. Per Chapter 23, Section 6, Part B.5 of the C1ty of Albuquerque
Development Process Manual, any drive on a ‘minor arterial roadway that
1S 1ntersectmg with a principal arterial must be located a minimum of 200

— 1 -y — —_ —_— —_— —— e —— i —— e — —— g [ ] — — rere— - —— = ———— — oy = ——ra—— rr— - —

..~ = . feet from'the intersection. The ﬁrst driveway north of Lomas Blvd will

need to be closed. _ |

7. A sidewalk easement will be requlred for the s1dewalklalong Un1vers1ty
evard.~ Can b!_ Co-«d ‘o c:-Q QC)

— S !
-._ : - = - ™ r '.h' o . - - - . . ua .
a . ] ! & 5, * LY p I ----
1

r 4 : .
..... 1P ong Llniversit Blvd are

_-:eq-bu-l:ed—te—ha#e-curb.retums._ co‘l'S a.—-—ﬂ- Rxig i

9. Does the wheelchair ramp at the'northwest corner of Um; rsrty and Lomas
T ; ! _
- ' -meet current ADA standards‘? | | '

i |

10 -—Per Chapter 23, Section 6 Part B.5 of the Crty of Albuquerque
. Developmem Process Manual any drlve on a pr1nc1pal roadway that 1S
Intersecting with a minor arterlal must be located a m1n1mum of 200 feet
from the 1ntersect10n The first drlveway west of Un1ver51ty Blvd will need -
to be closed _
11-List all radii for all curves shown.

;

[

" A /é#qzzergw; ; Making History 1706-2006

- ﬁh‘.

Jsabove referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the followmg | ;i ~

5 Please clarify the scope of work along Umversrty Blvd.- Wlll any of the — ..

Joo . R



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

e _ \ )
’ I \ :
12. Dimension the parking stalls abuttmg the north side ot_f,the bulldmg LS ¥
13. Will the pedestrian pathw!ay requlre a ramp.at thé existing sidewalk? IS o
o
this area flush with the pavement’? Please clarlfy | N )
| . L "J. | qﬁ ; :
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991. (A - g i
y . * : | | 1:5 o4 . | IP !
Sincerely, | | - L
7 o ]
Kristal D.’ Metro P E . S R
Traftic Engmeer Planning Dept L | |
Development and Building Serwces | . o
/ 1 . . | ’ ‘- -
’ £ - _1 - o L - I - R
C:— ’F.lle | s | A | i Y o TO
' . ) | .ji’ ” | ' . Xy F s { ) .
- | L i -E i } ﬂ 11_‘; !)r .
- : . . : - 1 P T
PO Box 1293 - . H F N i e
S — e i - . o e — Mo  =m — - - — I; | l___ll * -
j-- .
W i 'Hq! r
Albuquerque | R e
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: L ’ : 4
NM 87103 , - ) T
|
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

PROJECT TITLE: GALLES CHEVROLET ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:J1 5/DOL1[/8
DRB #: NA EPC#:NA WORK ORDER#.NA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: UNPLATTED GALLES GROESBECK INC
CITY ADDRESS:1601 LOMAS BLVD NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: NONE CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
OWNER: GALLES MOTORCO - CONTACT: JAMIE GALLES
ADDRESS: 1601 LOMAS BLVD NE PHONE: 766-6800
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87102
ARCHITECT: SLAGLEHERR ARCHITECTS CONTACT: DAN HERR
ADDRESS: 1600 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW PHONE: 246-0870
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87104
SURVEYOR: CARTESIAN SURVEYS CONTACT: WILL PLOTTNER
ADDRESS: PO BOX 44414 PHONE: 891-0244
CITY, STATE: RIO RANCHO, NM ZIP CODE: 87174
CONTRACTOR: ENTERPRISE BUILDERS CONTACT: CHRIS BACA
ADDRESS: PO BOX 3987 PHONE: 857-0050
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87190
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
[] DRAINAGE REPORT [ ]  SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
L] DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCLorequal [ ]  PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
[ ] DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL [] S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
L] CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN [ ] S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
L] GRADING PLAN - []  SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
B EROSION CONTROL PLAN []  FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
[] ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) [] FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
L] CLOMR/LOMR X  BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) []  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
[ ] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) [l  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
] ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) [ ]  GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
[ ] OTHER []  PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
[] WORK ORDER APPROVAL
[1 OTHER (SPECIFY),,.,...,, N D
S EreEE
2
valAs_ A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: T
YES .
L] COPY PROVIDED ' v
YDROLOG
3ECT\0N
DATE SUBMITTED:7-28-11 BY:DAN HERR |

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres.
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.
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CI1TY OF

Albuquerque

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor October 16, 1997

Roger Martinez, Jr.
Mark Goodwin & Assoc.
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: SATURN OF ALBUQUFERQUE (J15-D>%). ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. ENGINEER'’S CERTIFICATION DATED

SEPTEMBER 30, 1997.

Dear Mr. Martinez:

Based on the information provided on your September 30, 1997 submittal, the above referenced
project is acceptable for Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincergly,

1Sa Méanwill, P.E.
Hydrology

C: Andrew Garcia
File

Good for You, Albhuquerque!

b=l il - ——




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE:  Saturn of Albuquerque - ZONE ATLAS/DRNG,FILE#: J‘lj/DﬁQ

il il i L

DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

— -

LEGAL DESCRIFTION: = _X KKW S_;f_@_ t/; ;f 5 /e 8. /D AQ___T_ LOU_Z__ 56 gé‘g/Z;,

CITY ADDRESS: ___ 1301 Lomas NE

— e am— A - e e N —— -

ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA ______ CONTACT: _Roger Martinez, Jr.
ADDRESS: PO Box 90606 ' PHONE: 345-2010 o

OWNER: Saturn of Albu. uerque CONTACT: Alex De la Torre
ADDRESS: 7801 Academy NE - Bldg 2 PHONE:  828-9611

ARCHITECT: De la Torre Architects CONTACT: Alex De la Torre
ADDRESS: 7801 Academv NE - Bldg 2 PHONE: __ 828-9611

SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

_____ DRAINAGE REPORT ____ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL '
_______ DRAINAGE PLAN ____  PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGEPLAN __S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
______ GRADING PLAN ______S.DEV.PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
_______ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_XA___ ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION _____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
________  OTHER ___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
______ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: __ X CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES _____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
NO _____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED _____ S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

_______ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

_______ OTHER (Specify)

DATE SUBMITTED: 9'3 D-77
4
BY: =T _
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Albuquerque

NM 87103 .

PO Box 1293 /
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June 23, 2011 o L | )

William Klemschmldt R. A R . _ |

Slagle Herr Architects T _ 1. RN % .

1600 Rio Grande NW - _, " T

Albuquerque NM 87104 . | - | |

Re: Galles Chevrolet, 1601, Lomas 'Blvd NE; Trafﬁc Clrculatlon Layout ] ( 4
- No Archltect’s Stamp (JlS-D048) \ N\ | i l} L t

) P ‘- Y ‘ . | Y
Dear Mr. Kleinsehrﬁidt_,_ o lj | "a_ha SR , - ll
< ] L«‘ % ’ _ -

Based upon the 1n_formatlon provided in your subﬁﬁttal recelved 05-31 11, the above_ -

referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the followmg comments are — -

addressed: Voo “ . - e __
* AT The traffic circulation, layout must be stamped s1gned and dated by an engmeer .
_ / ) olf architect licensed in theustate of New Mexrco L “ITay! -
ToW 2 Pleasé mclude two copies of the traﬁic circulation layout at the neft submittal.—- N S
y N 32_.—"' List radn for all curves shown for passenger vehrcles the’ mlmmurn erid idla IL“dl -
! y # radius is- 15 feet\]"} #"-- o l “*;-"h ‘r‘L“ _;:ﬂ o |
- 4. Please list the w1dth and length for all parking spaces. . - :_r_{ e
/7 5. Will the dlsplay parkmg be striped? . L "
6. Clarify existing versus proposed conditions. -
7: A 6:foot wide, A_DA accessible pedestrian pathway Is'required from the public .
 sidewalk-to the bulldlng ' | T
. . . 8..Please clearly show all ramps and provide detalls - e
S -9, ‘All ramps looated wrthln Clty of Albuquerque rlght of Way must have truncated | T
: dom_es T | g T i
10. List the number of parking spaces requrred by.the zomng code as well as the S :
. proposed number of parking spaces AN ""l;f s | o
"'f;; . 11.Define the width of all sidewalk; exﬁﬁng Ehﬁhpf‘oposed “
! - 12."Is-there a median break at thé” s1te‘7,l | |
13. Cill out all aisle widths. | S - 5'
| 14. Define the angle:for all proposed parkmg | L T T T
- 15. Label the roadway on all sheets . e !
; . ————
If you ‘have"any qu‘est'jonﬁs, you can contact me ;at 924-3991. - o ]
o S f o 1 A -
Sincerely, S : ,, | ; ' v l l— —l i
r, * | B | : f . _—
/ﬁ 2 ™ Z{ L | : -;I ey B _
| R | ok _ . e |
Kristal D Metro P.E. O S | -* S
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept. S ol L | l Y
-Development and Building Services ~ L , P L vt
+ C:.  File . S ‘ ~
- : + N
, D o !
A | ' o o "’ b *Albuquerque - Making History I 506-2006 " l
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: GALLES CHEVROLET

DRB #: NA | EPC#NA
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: UNPLATTED GALLES GROESBECK INC

CITY ADDRESS:1601 LOMAS BLVD NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: NONE
ADDRESS: .
CITY, STATE:

OWNER: GALLES MOTOR CO
ADDRESS: 1601 LOMAS BLVD NE

CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM
ARCHITECT: SLAGLEHERR ARCHITECTS

ADDRESS: 1600 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW

CiTY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM

SURVEYOR: CARTESIAN SURVEYS
ADDRESS: PO BOX 44414
CITY, STATE: RIO RANCHO, NM

CONTRACTOR: ENTERPRISE BUILDERS
ADDRESS: PO BOX 3987

CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

GRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN

CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

OTHER

L O0OXODOOO0G0]

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES

[ ]
=4 NO
L]

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED_

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #.J15 bb 4B
WORK ORDER#:NA

CONTACT:;:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT: JAMIE GALLES
PHONE: 766-6800
ZIP CODE: 87102

CONTACT: BILL KLEINSCHMIDT
PHONE: 246-0870
ZIP CODE: 87104

CONTACT: WILL PLOTTNER
PHONE: 891-0244
ZIP CODE: 87174

CONTACT: CHRIS BACA
PHONE: 857-0050
Z\P CODE: 87190

HECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOQUGHT:

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

OO00O0O0O0XOA0O0O0000 I

SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY)

Lovery  teqry

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dralnage submittal.

The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development deﬁnes the degreéT of*dramage .detail. One or
more of the following Ievels of submittal may be required based on the followmg'“""

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(S) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (9)

acres.

3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or

maore.



CITY OF

Albuquerque

September 25, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Roger Martinez, Jr.
Mark Goodwin & Assoc.
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

711
RE: SATURN OF ALBUQUERQUE (J15-D%%). ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION DATED

SEPTEMBER 12, 1997.

Dear Mr. Martinez:

Based on the information provided on your September 12, 1997 submittal, the above referenced
project is not acceptable for Certificate of Occupancy. The approved grading and drainage plan
was dated 1-7-97. If minor changes were made in the field, you should have listed them with

your certification statement.
If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,

Lisd Ann Mani*ll, I’ﬁ(’ e
Hydrology

C: Andrew Garcia

Good for You., Albuquerquc!

——

PR —— - p ——al




Cl'1TY OF

Albuquerque
Public Works Department

January 16, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor Robert E. Gurulé, Director

Roger Martinez, Jr.
Mark Goodwlin & AssSOC.
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: SATURN OF ALBUQUERQUL (J15-§g§) GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
SUBMITTAL FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED

1-7-97.
Dear Mr. Martinez:

Based on the information provided on January 7, 1997 submittal, the
above referenced project is approved for Building Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy an Englneer’s Certification will
be required.

Tf I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at
768-3622.

Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Andrew Garcila

¢FTIE>

Good for You, Albuqguerqguc!

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

—-f-l‘



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Saturn of Albuquerque

ZONE ATLAS/DRNG,FILE#:

DRB #:

LEGAL DESCFiIPTION

CITY ADDRESS: 1301 Lomas NE

WORK ORDER #:

Tz X ?Kw SurvEY , /e 870 he T 1ON E3E SEC/L

ENGINEERING FIRM: Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA CONTACT: Roger Martinez, Jr.
ADDRESS: PO Box 90606 - ________ PHONE: 345-2010 o

OWNER: Saturn ot Al_buQue;gye CONTACT: Alex De la Torre
ADDRESS: 7801 Academy NE - Bldg 2 PHONE:  828-9611

ARCHITECT: De la Torre Architects CONTACT: Alex De la Torre
ADDRESS: 7801 Academy NE - Bldg 2 PHONE:  828-9611

SURVEYOR: | CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION

OTHER

ERRIRS

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED

7 Jan ?7

T

DATE SUBMITTED:

s

Roger Martinez

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL r
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’'D APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL '
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT "
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER (Specify)

.
HYDROLOGY DIVISION!



‘ D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A.
Consulting Engineers and Surveyors

P.O. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 345-2010

January 7, 1997

Ms Lisa Manwill
Hydrology

City Of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293
Albugquerque, NM 87103

RE: SATURN OF ALBUQUERQUE J-18/D9d. ¢

Dear Ms Manwill,

The intent of this letter is to respond to your comments outlined
in your letter dated May 24, 199¢6. Attached, please find the
revised grading and drainage plan for the referenced project.

l1. Finished floor elevations have been shown to mean sea level.

2. The ACS benchmark has been referenced.

3. The existing to proposed drainage patterns have not been
altered. The topographic survey depicts drainage patterns to

its final destination on Legion Road on the western metal
grate.

4. The developed storm water drains out the western property line.

5. See revised plan.

6. See revised:plan..

If you have any: questions concerning this project or the letter,
please contact me at 345-2010.

Sincerely,

MARK GOODWIN AND: ASSOCIATES, P.A.

ZAET

oger Ma tinez,\iEE>

Attachments

|HYDROLOGY DiViSION



CITY OF

Albuquerque
May 24, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor
Roger Martinez, Jr.
Mark Goodwlin & AssocC.
P.O. Box 90606
Albuquerque, NM 87199

7

RE: SATURN OF ALBUQUERQUE (J15-DS{) GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
SUBMITTAL FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED
5-7-96.

Dear Mr. Martinez

Based on the information provided on your May 7, 1996 submittal, City
Hydrology has the following comments.

1.

Show all finish floors (existing and proposed) to mean sea
level.

Reference your elevations from the ACS bench mark.

Show existing contours. I’d like to have a general idea of
how this site drains, so please extend the existing contours
to Lomas Blvd., Legion Rd., and at least 25 feet east of the
proposed addition.

Where does water discharge from the site?
Give legal description.

It appears that the last 1tem on your legend is defined
incorrectly.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at
768-3622.

C.

Singpfel'
s F
A

ALK
tlsa n

Engineering Assoc./Hvyd.

Andrew Garcila

QE&ie”

Good for You, Albuquerque!




City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

December 20, 1990

Thomas T. Mann

The Mann Company
811 Dallas NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SATURN OF ALBUQUERQUE (J-15/D%d) REVISION
DATED DECEMBER 17, 1990

Dear Mr. Mann:

Based on the information provided on your December 18, 1990 resubmittal, the
above referenced site is approved for Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2650.

Sincerely,

a Fred Aguirrg, PE
Hydrology Division

FJA:BJM:jc
WP+2026
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works

e AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ——————m————




City of JAlbuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE Ree,

2 VEW  MEXICO

August 3, 1990

Thomas T. Mann

The Mann Company, Inc.

8200 Mountain Road, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SATURN OF ALBUQUERQUE
(J-15/D9#%> REVISION DATED JULY 20, 1990

48

Dear Mr. Mann:

Based on the information provided on your resubmittal of July 24, 1990, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off
by Hydrology.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,
(e ety
Fred J. Agulrre, P.E.
Hydrologist
BJM:FJA/bs3
(WP+2026)
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER == = . ——



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

July 12, 1990

Thomas T. Mann

The Mann Company, Inc.

8200 Mountain Road, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SATURN OF ALBUQUERQUE
(J-15/ RECEIVED JULY 5, 1990

Lf

Dear Mr. Mann:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of July 5, 1990, listed
are some concerns that will need to be addressed prior to final approval:

1. Addition proposed on the far west building on the far north side
will be blocking an existing swale.

2. Please indicate existing swale and how you propose to take care of
the runoff if blocked by the proposed addition.

3. Location and direction of the roof drains.
If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

5%/ V7 i

Fred J. Aguirre, P

Hydrologist
BIM:FJA/bs
(WP+2026)
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP | Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works

e === AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ———————




